in its Eligible Own Funds that is not allowed for in its Net Assets. I note that this has
subsequently been paid in May 2019.

• XLICSE post Transfer difference is due to the individual pre Transfer entity differences
discussed above, and the difference due to ACS’s capital being assessed on a Standard
Formula basis rather than on Internal Model post Transfer and Mergers.

I note that there is a large difference between the Capital Cover Ratio for ACS when comparing
its Internal Model basis with the Standard Formula calculation.  This emerges from the fact that
there are a number of risks that are modelled differently in the Internal Model from the way they
are modelled in the Standard Formula.  The actual liabilities and the assets and capital base
backing them do not change between these two assessments.  This relative shortfall on a
Standard Formula basis is what drives the overall reduction in the Capital Cover Ratio for
XLICSE as a consequence of the Transfer, before other actions are considered. The different
approaches to risk modelling are discussed further in section 5.9.

No Capital Injection
or Ancillary Own
Funds addition

After Capital
Injections and
Ancillary Own

Funds addition

XLICSE ACS (IM) ACS (SF) AXA ART XLICSE XLICSE
Assets
Investments and Cash 1,851   5,653   211   7,715   7,715
Reinsurer's Share of Provisions 4,311   1,840   19   6,170   6,170
Other Assets 866   2,229   48   3,124   3,124
Total Assets 7,027   9,722   279   17,009   17,009

Liabilities
Best Estimate Liabilities 5,241   5,689   86   11,016   11,016
Risk Margin 122   254   5   382   382
Other Liabilities 841   2,246   56   3,156   3,156
Total Liabilities 6,204   8,189   147   14,553   14,553
Net Assets 823   1,533   132   2,455   2,455

-   -   -   -   -